
Weekly 

Newsletter  
email:secretary@mylor-bridge.cornwall.sch.uk 

Friday 4th May 2018 

Dear Parents/ Carers, 

Goodbye and Thank you  

The wonderful Mrs Ellie Whittaker has been manning the school office for the last 3 weeks – she has done an amazing 
job at keeping us afloat. Thank you SO much – you have been amazing!  

Congratulations and Welcome  

We would like to welcome, as our new permanent School Secretary, Mrs. Sophie McGannity to our school team. We are 
very excited about Mrs McGannity joining us and know that she will be brilliant.  

Year 4/5/6 Residential Trips  

Just a reminder for all those children in Years 4-6 that their residential trips are fast approaching 

 Year 6 Nine Ashes  6/6/18 - 8/6/18 

 Year 5 Camp Kernow 25/6/18 – 27/6/18 

 Year 4 A Night at the Museum – 14/6/18 – 15/6/18. 

If you have not paid for this trip yet, please could you email Mrs McGannity (secretary@mylor-bridge.cornwall.sch.uk) 
and she will give you details of how to pay.  Thank you. 

Brick – a – Brac 

Year 4 are holding a Bric-a-Brac sale on Wednesday 23rd May @ 2.15pm in school for children only.  If you have any Bric-
a-Brac that you would like to donate, please could this be sent into school on Tuesday 22nd May.  This sale will support 
learning about decimals.  All funds will go to support the Year 4 Class Budget.  

On-Line Parent Pay 

We have had some difficulties with our school’s on-line school diner payment system this week. In order for dinners to 
be processed, please ensure that you have ordered your child’s school dinner on line – through parentpay.com.  Please 
note that if you have an outstanding balance due, even though it looks as if you have order a dinner, the order will be 
cancelled within 2 hours if your outstanding balance is not paid. Thank you for your help with this.  

Mylor Sessions 

Mylor Sessions are working hard to raise funds to keep sponsoring our Y4 keyboard lessons here at school. If you would 
like to help this very worthy cause and also spend an enjoyable evening listening to some great music, why not pop 
along to Porloe Farm, Mylor on Sunday May 27th.  where Singer and comedienne Liza Pulman, well-known as part of the 
trio, Fascinating Aida, is diverting her current national tour to perform her critically acclaimed show, Liza Pulman sings 
Streisand. For more details see www.mylorsessions.com  

Breakfast Club 

Just a reminder that Breakfast Club runs from 8.00 am – 8.45 am.  If your child arrives between these times they will be 
registered as attending Breakfast Club, for which there is a fee of £2.00.  

http://www.mylorsessions.com/


 

Have a wonderful weekend…. Enjoy the weather! 
 

Diary Dates 

All the diary dates can also be found on our school website ‘calendar’. 
 
Monday 7 May -  BANK HOLIDAY MONDAY - SCHOOL CLOSED 
Tuesday 8 May – Afterschool Huff & Puff 
Wednesday 9 May – Rugby League 4:00 pm to 5:30 pm 
Wednesday 9 May – Afterschool Cricket Club 
Wednesday 9 May – Afterschool Tag Rugby Club 
Thursday 10 May – Afterschool Homework Club 
Friday 11 May – Quad Kids Y3/4 9:00 am to 12:00 pm 
Saturday 12 May – Maypole May Fayre 2:00 pm to 3:00 pm (village) 
Monday 14 May – Friday 18 May – SATS Week 
Monday 14 May - Open the Book Assembly 2:30 pm to 3:00 
Tuesday 15 May – Afterschool Huff & Puff 
Wednesday 16 May – Afterschool Cricket Club 
Wednesday 16 May – Rugby League 4:00 pm to 7:00pm 
Wednesday 16 May – Afterschool Tag Rugby Club 
Thursday 17 May – Afterschool Homework Club 
Friday 18 May - CSG Bowls play offs9:00 am to 3:00 pm 
Friday 18 May - Wedding celebration (Harry and Megan) 12:00 pm to 5:00 pm 
Friday 18 May - Rugby tournament Y5/6 1:00 pm to 4:00 pm on the 
Monday 21 May to Friday 25 May – Assessment Week 
Tuesday 22 May – Afterschool Huff & Puff 
Wednesday 23 May – Afterschool Tag Rugby Club 
Wednesday 23 May – Afterschool Cricket Club 
Wednesday 23 May - Quad Kids Y5/6 1:00 pm to 3:00 pm 
Wednesday 23 May - Year 5 Girls football @ Roskear 1:30 pm to 2:00 pm 
Thursday 24 May – Afterschool Homework Club 
Thursday 24 May - Maypole Celebration afternoon 1:30 pm to 5:00 pm (school) 
Sunday 27 May - Mylor Sessions @ Porloe Farm 12:00 pm to 1:00 pm 
Monday 28 May  - Friday1 June – HALF TERM 
 
Reminder:  Leavers’ Assembly for Year 6 will be on Thursday 19 July at 1.30pm. 


